
NOTICE OF DIRECTORS ELECTION 

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF PECAN GROVE MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT (THE "DISTRICT") AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS: 

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held on May 7, 2022, between the 
hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of electing two members of the Board 
of Directors of the District. Election day polling places are specified on Exhibit A. 

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the locations listed 
during the hours specified on Exhibit B. 

Applications for ballot by mail shall be sent to: 

Fort Bend County Early Voting Clerk 
Fort Bend County Election Office 
301 Jackson Street 
Richmond, Texas 77469 

4520 Reading Road, Suite A-400 
Rosenberg, Texas 77469 
Email: vote@fortbendcountytx.gov 
https://www.fortbendcountytx.gov I government/ departments/ elections-voter­
registration/ contact-us 
Phone: (281 )-341-8670 

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. on 
Tuesday, April 26, 2022. 
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BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. 

ill Ryan Yokubaitis 
President, Board of Directors 

DO NOT REMOVE UNTIL 8:00 A.M. ON MAY 8, 2022 



A VISO DE ELECCION DE DIRECTORES 

PARA LOS VOT ANTES HABILIT ADOS DEL DISTRITO DE SERVICIOS PUBLICOS 
MUNICIP ALES DE PECAN GROVE (EL "DISTRITO") Y TO DAS LAS DEMAS 
PERSONAS INTERESADAS: 

Se notifica por el presente que se celebrara una elecci6n el 7 de mayo de 2022 
en el horario de 7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p .m., para el prop6sito de elegir dos miembros para la 
Junta Directiva del Distrito. Los lugares de votaci6n del dia de Elecci6n son indicados 
en el Anexo A. 

La votaci6n anticipada en persona se llevara a cabo en los lugares indicados durante 
los horarios especificados en el Anexo B. 

Fort Bend County Early Voting Clerk 
Fort Bend County Election Office 
301 Jackson Street 
Richmond, Texas 77 469 

4520 Reading Road, Suite A-400 
Rosenberg, Texas 77 469 
Email: vote@fortbendcountytx.gov 
https: // www.fortbendcountytx.gov I government/ departments/ elections-voter­
registration/ contact-us 
Phone: (281)-341-8670 

Las solicitudes de boletas de votaci6n por correo deben ser recibidas antes de 
las 5:00 p .m. del martes 26 de abril de 2022. 

POR ORD EN DE LA JUNTA DIRECTIV A. 

ill Ryan Yokubaitis 
Presidente de la Junta Directiva 

NO QUIT AR HAST A LAS 8:00 A.M. DEL 8 DE MA YO DE 2022 
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COUNTYWIDE POLLING PLACE 

Beasley City Hall 

Beckendorf Jr High 

Bow ie M idd le 

Brazos Bend Bapt ist Church 

Bria rchase M issionary Bapt Ch. 

Ca lvary Bapt ist Church 

Chasewood Clubhouse 

Cinco Ranch Branch Library 

Clements HS 

Co lumbus Hall 

Commonwealth Clubhouse 

Crockett M idd le 

Elkins HS 

Fairgrounds Bldg D 

Fort Bend ISO Admin. Bldg. 

Four Corners Community Center 

Garcia Middle Schoool 

George Bush HS 

George Memorial Library 

Great Oaks Baptist Church 

Greatwood Golf Club 

Hightower HS 

Hunters Glen Elementary 

Imperial Park Recreation Center 

Irene Stern Community Center 

Jacks Conference Center 

Jones Creek Ranch Park 

Katy ISO Prof Development Cent er 

Kempner HS 

Kendleton Church of God 

Lake Olympia Club House 

Lantern Lane Elem. 

Lexington Creek Elem 

Liv ing W ord Lutheran Church 

Lost Creek Conference Center 

Maryam Islamic Center 

M eadows Place City Hall 

M ission Bend Library 

Missour i City Baptist Church 

M issouri City Visitors Center 

Mustang Community Center 

Orchard City Hall 

Pecan Grove MU D Admin Bldg 

Pinnacle Senior Cente r 

Quail Val ley Elem 

Quail Valley Fund Office 

Reese Tech Ctr 

Ridge Point HS 

Ridgegate Community Ass'n 

Ridgemont Early Childhood Ctr 

River Park Recreation Ctr. 

Rosenberg Annex Building 

Rosenberg City Hall 

Sartartia M iddle 

Sienna Annex 

St afford City Hal l 

Sugar Lakes Clubhouse 

Sugar Land Branch Library 

Municipal Elections 

May 7, 2022 

Election Day Voting Centers 
Voting Location ADDRESS 

CITY HALL BACK BOARDROOM 319 S. Third Street 

Gym Lobby 8200 South Fry Rd. 

Main Hallway by Gym 700 Plantation Dr 

Education Building 22311 FM 762 Rd 

Fellow ship hall 16000 Blueridge Rd 

Fellowship Hall 4111 Airport Ave 

Level 1 (Clubhouse Facility) 7622 Chasewood Dr 

Meeting Room 2620 Commercial Center Blvd. 

Audito rium Lobby 4200 Elkins Rd 

meeting room 13631 Highw ay 36 

Clubhouse 4330 Knightsbridge Blvd 

Girls Gym 19001 Beechnut St 

Front lobby 7007 Knights Ct 

Main Building 4310 Highway 36 S 

Lobby 16431 Lexington Blvd 

"Sprint Room" 15700 Old Richmond Road 

Gym Foyer 6707 FM 1464 RD 

Large Meeting Room, 1st Floor 1001 Golfview Dr 

7101 FM 2759 Rd 

West Room 6767 Greatwood Parkway 

Front Lobby 3333 Hurricane Ln 

M eet ing Room 234 Matlage Way 

M ain Room 6920 Fulshear-Katy RD 

Main Room 3232 Austin Pkwy 

Main Room 7714 FM 359 Rd 

TBD 6361 S Stadium Ln 

Side hallway th ru student park 14 777 Voss Rd 

ED Building 619 FM 2919 Rd 

Ballroom 180 Island Blvd 

cafet eria 3323 M ission Valley Dr 

Gymnasium 2335 Dulles Ave 

Life Center - Courtyard Side 3700 South Mason Road 

Main Room 3703 Lost Creek Blvd 

Multi-purpose Area/Room 504 Sartartia Rd 

Council Chambers 1 Troyan Dr 

M eeting Room 8421 Addicks Clodine Rd 

Multipurpose Building 16816 Quail Park Dr 

M ain Room 1522 Texas Parkway 

Classroom 4521 FM 521 Rd 

Room# 7 9714 Kibler 

Main M eeting Space 751 Pitt s Road 

Multi-purpose Room 5525 Hobby St 

M ain Room 3500 Quail Village Dr 

Board Room 3603 Glenn Lakes Ln 

B116 - Physical Therapy Room 12300 Universit y Blvd 

Gym Foyer 500 Waters Lake Blvd . 

M ain Room 5855 West Ridgecreek Dr 

Extended Day Room 5353 Ridgecreek Circle 

Rec Center 5875 Summit Crk Drive 

varies 4520 Reading Rd 

City Hal l Council Chamber 2110 Fourth Street 

Front Area 8125 Homew ard Way 

Community Room 5855 Sienna Springs Way 

Large Conference Room 2610 S Main St 

Clubhouse 930 Sugar Lakes Dr 

M eet ing Room 550 Eldridge Rd 

CITY 

BEASLEY, TX 

KATY, TX 

RICHMOND, TX 

NEEDVILLE, TX 

M ISSOURI CITY, TX 

ROSENBERG, TX 

M ISSOURI CITY, TX 

KATY, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

NEEDVILLE, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

RICHMOND, TX 

M ISSOURI CITY, TX 

ROSENBERG, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

RICH MOND, TX 

RICHMOND, TX 

RICHMOND, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

MISSOURI CITY, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

FULSHEAR, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

RICHMOND, TX 

KATY, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

KENDLETON, TX 

MISSOURI CITY, TX 

MISSOURI CITY, TX 

MISSOURI CITY, TX 

KATY, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

MEADOWS PLACE, TX 

HOUSTON, TX 

M ISSOURI CITY, TX 

MISSOURI CITY, TX 

FRESNO, TX 

ORCHARD, TX 

RICHMOND, TX 

HOUSTON, TX 

M ISSOURI CITY, TX 

MISSOURI CITY, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

M ISSOURI CITY, TX 

HOUSTON, TX 

HOUSTON, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

ROSENBERG, TX 

ROSENBERG, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

M ISSOU RI CITY, TX 

STAFFORD, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 
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ZIP 

77417 

77494 

77406 

77461 

77489 

77471 

77489 

77494 

77479 

77461 

77479 

77407 

77459 

77471 

77479 

77498 

77407 

77469 

77469 

77479 

77459 

77478 

7744 1 

77479 

77406 

77494 

77498 

77417 

77459 

77459 

77459 

77450 

77478 

77479 

77477 

77083 

77489 

77489 

77545 

77464 

77406 

77053 

77459 

77459 

77479 

77459 

77489 

77053 

77479 

77471 

77471 

77479 

77459 

77477 

77478 

77478 
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COUNTYWIDE POLLING PLACE 

Sugar Land Church of God 

Sugar Land City Hall 

Thompsons City Ha ll 

Tompkins HS 

Townewest Towne Hall 

University Branch Library 

Westlake Preparatory Academy 

Municipal Elections 

May 7, 2022 

Election Day Voting Centers 

Voting Location ADDRESS 

Fellowship Hall 1715 Eldridge Rd 

Lobby 2700 Town Center Blvd N 

Community Center 520 Thompson Oil Field Road 

PAC Lobby or Gym Lobby 4400 Fa lcon Landing Blvd 

Main Room 10322 Old Towne Ln 

Meeting Room 1 14010 University Blvd 

Varies 23300 Bellaire Blvd 

CITY 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

THOMPSONS, TX 

KATY, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

SUGAR LAND, TX 

RICHMOND, TX 
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ZIP 

77478 

77479 

77481 

77494 

77498 

77479 

77406 



Fort Bend County Early Voting Schedule 
May 7, 2022 City/School/Mud Election 

Programa de votacion anticipada de/ condado de Fort Bend 
7 de mayo de 2022 Eleccwn de ciudad/escuela/MUD 

Early Voting Location 

Beasley City Hall 

319 S 3rd Street, Beasley 

Bowie Middle 

700 Plantation Dr, Richmond 

Chasewood Clubhouse 

7622 Chasewood Dr, Missouri City 

Cinco Ranch Branch Library 

2620 Commercial Center Blvd, Katy 

Fort Bend ISO Administration Bldg. 

16431 Lexington Blvd, Sugar Land 

Four Corners Community Center 

15700 Old Richmond Rd, Sugar Land 

George Memorial Library 

1001 Golfview Dr, Richmond 

Greatwood Golf Club 

6767 Greatwood Parkway, Sugar Land 

Hightower High. School 

3333 Hurricane Ln, Missouri City 

Irene Stern 

6920 Katy-Fulshear Road, Fulshear 

Jacks Conference Center 

3232 Austin Pkwy, Sugar Land 

Lost Creek Conference Center 

3703 Lost Creek Blvd, Sugar Land 

Missouri City Visitors Center 

1522 Texas Pkwy, Missouri City 

Quail Valley Fund Office 

3603 Glenn Lakes Ln, Missouri City 

Road and Bridge (Needville) 

3743 School St, Needville 

Rosenberg Annex Building 

4520 Reading Rd, Rosenberg 

Reese Technical Center 

12300 University Dr, Sugar Land 

Sienna Annex 

5855 Sienna Springs Way, Missouri City 

Stafford City Hall 

26 10 South Main, Stafford 

Sugar Land Branch Library 

550 Eldridge Rd, Sugar Land 

Sugar Land City Hall 

2700 Town Center Blvd S, Sugar Land 

Tompkins High School 
4400 Falcon Landing Blvd, Katy 

Revised 03/01/2022 

Monday-Saturday 
April 25-30, 2022 

(/unes-sabado) 
(25-30 de abril, 2022) \ 

All Sites are open 

8:00 a.m. 

T o 

S:OOp.m 

Hours(Horas) 

Sunday 
May I, 2022 
(domingo) 

(I de mayo, 2022) 

All Sites are 

CLOSED 

(Cerrado) 

Monday-Tuesday 
May 2-3, 2022 
(tunes- mar/es) 

(2-3 de mayo. 2022) 

All Sites are open 

7:00 a.m. 

To 

7:00 p.m 

Attachment A 


